The City of Traverse City Office of Human Resources

Announcement No. 24.036

November 11, 2024

## **Seasonal Sidewalk Snow Blower Operator**

Reports directly to the Streets Superintendent. This role is required to work during or following snowstorms for shifts ranging from 4 to 12 hours in duration. Hours will be as needed on a Call-In basis, Monday through Sunday up to six months. The ability to respond to the worksite within 45 minutes would be preferred. The hourly rate of pay is \$18.00 - \$22.00 depending on experience.

## **Essential Job Functions:**

Daily operations/tasks performed include:

- Operate snow blowers and sidewalk plows
- Lifting and shoveling snow off City sidewalks
- Complete daily logs and timesheets
- Perform other duties as assigned

## Required Knowledge, Skills, Abilities and Minimum Qualifications:

The requirements listed below are representative of the knowledge, skills, abilities and minimum qualifications necessary to perform the essential functions of the position. Reasonable accommodations may be made to enable individuals with disabilities to perform the job.

- Must be at least 18 years of age.
- Must have a valid State of Michigan driver's license.
- Experience with relevant equipment such as snow blowers, sidewalk plows, farm tractors is preferred
- Self-motivated with the ability to communicate in a cordial and professional manner
- Knowledge of preventative maintenance required for the equipment which will be
  operated and the ability to detect the need for, as well as make, minor repairs or
  adjustments on tools or equipment. Actively participate in a team environment
- Complete daily logs and timesheets
- Report vandalism, mechanical difficulties, equipment/property damage, etc.
- Comply with all applicable regulations/requirements

## TO BE CONSIDERED CANDIDATES MUST SUBMIT A COMPLETED APPLICATION to

the City of Traverse City, Human Resources Office, 400 Boardman Avenue, Traverse City, MI 49684 or via email to <a href="mailto:jobs@traversecitymi.gov">jobs@traversecitymi.gov</a>. Applications can be found at <a href="mailto:traversecitymi.gov/jobs/">traversecitymi.gov/jobs/</a> Accepting applications until position is filled.

Traverse City is an Equal Opportunity Employer